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This being the 2000th branch of the bank (@) 7% Fl & @ad T ot and that too in an unbanked arca, the State . N
Bank of India utilised this occasion to pub. ¥%% A FT &) T AT 97 & licise its achievements and objectives by | ag faury &7 fe#r & & 97, 1969 & aTev9
issuing advertisements in about 90 news- - - - o N papers etc., both English and Indian langua- T wwr A e qar aifner ST T 9T ges, all over the country by incurring an ex- -~ grg 7 fem «mpmr T ga% qeag F499 penditure of Rs. 1,09,000 from its general | o s * -
funds for publicity and another sum of . S7 FIESAT &HI, FT FTHTL FIT afagfa fase
Rs. 26,487.50 towards film shows, postrs | grasi § frag & !
and souvenirs. e -

H{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE /farery :iT aqvel Fequ

Harem ® 3T Wat (SHRI D. P. YADAVY)
(a) According to the imformation furnished by the Gujarat Government, the general opinion of the Vice-Chancellors in the meeting was that in future only those

(q_) F1 72 97 # f& qorag & fawafaa- | Arts, Commerce and Law Colleges should
= be granted affiliation which are opened

am Eﬁwfﬁmrﬁ?q ﬁgf_ 5% HAE | in (he backward areas notified by the
o 7 wFE &t 73 A7 Br wfisa § dww 3@t | Government.

FTART F1 WA AT A A7 Al F @ (b) Opening of new colleges i§ the res~
M G ponsibility of the State Governments, The Gujarat Government has already decided not to pay grant to new Arts and Com-~
merce Colleges started from June 1969

and thereafter except to those situated in the backward Talukas nbtified by the govern
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1[New CoOLLEGES 1N GUIARAT ment. |
478.SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR AT WA | IAT HT HA
SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA 1 479 &t ariyae s g Will the Minister of EDUCATION \ = st < feg ’
AND SOCIAL \VELFARE/&;&{(;;;T( T | 77 faw  Hat mz TATT A Far FIT
Feqroy ga1 be pleased to state : - .
e

(a) whether it is a fact that it was a | NI .
general opinion in a recent meeting of the ° (F) 3TT 9w & ARGYY, T, @A

Vice-Chancellors of the Universities situa- | gz semmg fasr & frad =g Sianfos o)
ted in Gujarat that in future only those | _. : o N
colleges should be  granted recognition | ®f 1-1-1970 g 31-3-1971 7F  F AR
thIICh are opened in backward areas; TeEAET %0 g W gaT e om; wie an . -
: [ (") &K1 & e & T IulE
{b) if so, what is the Central Govern- : f5refi ¥ &9 ST &1 T TET 4371 ZTe7 frady men’s reaction in regard thereto? ’, - ) .
€ ] fafrr srgmram & s A7 HYT STET ArreTEaTH|
frer sk wmrs womw dawen § gawar | A1 T0 B F fow Gl fre szmrar A
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EIGEE e pleased to state :

1[ 1 English translation.
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(a) the number of small-scale industrial units in the Districts of Gorakhpur, Basti, Devria and Azamgarh of Uttar Pradesh which were granted loans by the nationlised banks during the period from Ist January,
1970 to 3Ist March, 1971; and

_(b) the amount of financial assistance given by the nationalised banks to the small-scale industries in the above-mentioned Districts since the nationalisation of banks and the amount of financial assistance required to meet their demands in toto?]

faw wat (= umaErawE e

(%)

v (@) TEEFT wAAT AVEIY G A%

gt f®a 79 wafoF vasi &1 #w a7
ST #, 3947 §=AT 41 9 &7 Y ety wEar
fraf F g T Wi 9% g Ty
o e §, faemen adi

IRT NEW TSE F qrey § ¥ {gavm A9

fad w #:
aFE da & a%t g fad g wfw

(=T T W)

A

UFAT FET
F @ oy
gegr
59, 69 F
oA A 4,612 4,024.61 1,807.33
femrag, ‘70
FUETE 8,188 5,398.35 2,814.90

74 f9dl ¥ @ A o # fade

{1 JUNE 19711

to Questions

110

Advances made by Public Sector Banks (Amount in Rs. lakhs)

No.of Limit Balance
Units in force Outstanding
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+{THE MINISTER OF FINANCE/&!H R
(SHR! Y.B. CHAVAN) : (a)and (b) : Data
about the number of smallscale units grant-
¢d loans by the nationalised or public sector banks or the amount of financial assistance given to them is maintained by the banks only Statewise and not Districtwise.

Particulars in their regard for the State ' . 0
- the affirmative, what are those suggestions of Uttar Pradesh are as given below:

End of June 69. 4,612 4,024.61 1,807,33
End of Dec. 70 . 8,188 5,398.35 2,814.90

It is not possible to estimate the financial requirements of small-scale units in these districts.]
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TFREIGHT RATES FOR SHIPPING GOODS

480. SHRI B. N. MANDAL : Wili the Minister of PARLJAMENTARY AFFAIRS
AND SHIPPING AND_ TRANSPORT/
dudia w1 AAT Alagw AR afweEgR we be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that in the Fourth Annual Conference of the All India Shipping Council, its Chairman, Shri L.N.
Birla said thai the foreight rates for shipping goods that are exported in the course of foreign trade are exhorbitantly high and arbitrary.

(b) whether Shri Birla or any other agency

' has made some suggestions in order to do away with this anomaly, and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above to in

+{ 1 English translation.

